Wisconsin law.
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67 DIVISION OF GAMING Game 19.04

Chapter Game 19
SCHEDULE OF SUSPENSIONS, REVOCATIONS AND FORFEITURES

Gamel9.01 Purpose. Game 19.03 Factors in aggravation and mitigation.
Game 19.02 Scope. Game 19.04 Range of penalties.

l(\jlote: ghggtg R)A(%)Elw WC;as6 regttin%téere? cpAaWégcllQ% S”ﬂ colrlr;eftions made mum forfeiture of $10,000, lifetime suspension or revocation of
unders. 13. m . and 6., Stafegistey March, , No. 47 ; fnatian-

Note: Chapter WGC 19 was enumbered chapter Game 19 under s. 13.93 licensureor an_y co_mblnat!on,

(2m) (b) 1., Stats., and corections made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6. and 7., Stats,,  (c) Any violation which &kects, or could reasonably be

RegisterNovember 2003 No. 575 expectedo afect, the health, safety or welfare of any licensee or

Game 19.01 Purpose. This chapter sets forth the factordn€mberof the public shall be subject to a maximum forfeiture of
andschedule of penalties to be utilized by tewards and the $10,000,lifetime suspension arevocation of licensure or any

division in assessing a penalty for a violation of §62, Stats., or combination;
the division’s rules. (d) Any violation which d&kects, or could reasonably be
History: Cr. RegisterJuly 1990, No. 415ef.. 8-1-90. expectedo afect, the health, safety or welfare of a racamymal

shallbe subject to a maximum forfeiture of $5,000, suspension of

_ Game 19.02 Scope. This chapter shall apply to aflola- |icensure not to exceed 10 years, or revocation of licensure or any
tions of ch.562 Stats., or the divisios'regulations for which ympination:

ithera listing off r nsider r ification of pen S . -
eithera listing offactors to be considered or a specification of pe (e) Any violation which decreases the ability could reasen

?Jtllgs is not contained elsewhéreh.562, Stats., or the division ably be expected to decrease the abibfthe division to exercise
History: Cr. Registey July 1990, No. 415ef. 8-1-90. its regulatory functions shall be subjectetanaximum forfeiture
of $10,000, or suspension of licensure not to exceed 5 years or
Game 19.03 Factors in aggravation and mitigation.  revocationof licensure or any combination;

In assessing a penalty the following factors shall be considered:(f) Any violation which afiects, or could reasonably be

(1) The age and experience of the violator; expectedo afect, thefunctioning and operation of a race meeting
(2) The number of previous rule violations for the saare shallbe subject to a maximum forfeiture of $1,000, licensure sus
relatedoffense; pensionnot to exceed 5 years or revocation of licensure or any
(3) The total number of racing rule or statutéolations combination;
assessedgainst the violator; (g) Any violation by an occupational licensee which is not pre

(4) Actions taken by the violator to avoid the violations;  viously categorized shable subject to a maximum forfeiture of

(5) Theextent of the violatos direct involvement in theiola- ~ $1,000,licensure suspension not to exceed one year or revocation
tion; or any combination.

(6) Theeffect of the violation on innocent third parties; (h) Any violation for which the division determines the assess

(7) Theextent the violator would profit from the misconductmentof the maximum penalty provided in pé), (e), (f) or (9)

(8) Theeffecton revenue to units of government, or other staggould be insuficient to adequately address the misconduct shall
interestsincluding, but not limitedo, the publics perception of besubject toa maximum forfeiture of $10,000, lifetime suspen

the integrity of racing and wagering thereon; sion or revocation oficensure or any combination, upon a-spe
(9) Whetherthe violatoracted negligentlywillfully or reck- ~ cific finding by the division, including the reasons why the
lessly;and impositionof a harsher penalty is warranted.
(10) Any other factor which is material and relevant to the (i) Any violation by a licensee of &ame 16.03 (19r 16.04
case. shall be subject to a minimum forfeiture equal to the amount of
History: Cr. Registey July, 1990, No. 415eff. 8-1-90. moneywagered and won when committing the violation.

() Any violation by a licenseef s.Game 14.03r 14.04shall
QFsubject to a minimum penalty which includes a requirement to
returnall purse monies won by the greyhound owner and kennel
ownerto theassociation. Furthermore, the association shall be
grderedto redistribute the pursaonies received to the greyhound
wnersand kennel owners who would have been entited

Game 19.04 Range of penalties. (1) The following
classeof violations shall subject the violator to the penalties s
forth below:

(@) Any violation which &ects, or could reasonably be
expectedo afect, the outcome of a race shall be subject to a-m

mum forfeiture of $10,000, lifetime suspension or revocation 9 creasedurse moneyf the greyhounds which raced in violation

licensureor any co_mb|nat|.on; of s.Game 14.03®r 14.04would have been disqualified.
(b) Any violation which dfects, or could reasonably be g crRegisterduly 1990, No. 415ef. 8-1-90 CR 03-070 cr. (1) (i) and
expectedo afect, the outcome of a race shall be subject to a-maxj) Register November 2003 No. 57%ff. 12-1-03
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